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SPCP 2016 Annual Conference - Austin, Texas

4:45 7:00 Early Registration
5:00 7:00 Welcome Reception
7:15 8:15
Registration
8:15 8:30
Opening Remarks
8:30 8:50 Standing Naked at the Beach on a Standing Naked at the Beach on a
Snowy Evening: Marketing Police Snowy Evening: Marketing Police
Psych Part 2 Psych Part 2
Gary S. Aumiller Gary S. Aumiller
Room A (This will be the only Room A (This will be the only
presentation given at this time in presentation given at this time in
either room) either room)
8:55 9:15 Law Enforcement Trauma: Public Perceptions of Protective Vests in
Implications for Humanity Law Enforcement
Michael G. Tavolacci John O’Neill, Dawn A. O’Neill, William Spence,
Room A William J. Lewinski, Steven Swenson & Emily
Stark
Room B
9:20 9:40  Stress Management in the Field Examining the Role of Police
K.R. Juzwin Psychologists in Police
Room A Departments Across the Country
with Focus on Outsourcing Tasks
and In-House Duties
Marva P. Dawkins & Genessa Lewis
Room B
9:45 10:05 Communication Skills for Law Newly Emerging Organized Crime Groups
Enforcement: How to be Effective and the Maturation Process
Chris Findley Tom Mijares
Room A Room B
10:05 10:20
10:20 10:40 The Relationship of Service Orientation to Law Enforcement Divorce Rates: An

Risk Management Attitudes
John Jones & Brian Dreschler
Room A

Updated Analysis
Michael G. Aamodt
Room B



10:45

11:10

11:35

11:55

12:30

1:30

1:55

2:20

2:45

3:05

11:05

11:30

11:55

1:30

1:20

1:50

2:15

2:40

3:05

3:20

The Eyes Really Do Have It: Attribution of
Violent Potential from Facial Observation
Matthew J. Sharps & Megan R. Herrera
Room A

An Examination of the Media and Its
Impact on Emotion-Driven Decision-
Making in Society

Wayman C. Mullins & William Sandel
Room A

Symptom Reduction in PTSD in Medication
Resistant Patients

Jana Price-Sharps

Room A

IPI-2 Critical ltems and Predicted
Termination

Michael R. Stowers & Scott W. Stubenrauch
Room B

Comparison of Law Enforcement PEPE
Candidates With and Without Combat
Experience on the MMPI-2 and PAI

Molly Meier Hendrickson, K.R. Juzwin, Jamie
Lilie, Mary Littles, Melissa Horne, Jennifer Hull,
& Laurie Harris

Room B

The Development of a Physical Agility
Assessment as a Bona Fide Occupational
Qualification for Pre-Employment and
Annual Evaluations

Mkay Bonner & Mark S. Johnson

Room B

Lunch

Police Lethal Force: Fact, Fiction, Perception, and Paving a Way Forward

Byron Greenberg & Wayne Wallace

Room A - Presentation to be given during lunch

Saving Those Who Save Others
Sara Lapacka
Room A

Treating Traumatized Police Officers and
Personnel: A Parade of Faces

Connie S. Pyburn

Room A

Impact of Ethical Failures on Law
Enforcement Organizations and
Leadership

Sherry L. Harden

Room A

Effectiveness of High-Fidelity Simulation
in Changing Citizens’ Attitudes Towards
Police

Jeffrey A. Pardue

Room A

An Evaluation of a Police Crisis Responder
Model in Rhode Island for Persons with
Mental lliness

Matthew H. Fleischmann, Jacquline Cottle,
Matt C. Zaitchik, Craig Bennell, Richard
McKenna, & Judith Platania

Room B

Crisis Intervention and Hostage Negotiating
Andrew T. Young
Room B

Applying Crisis Intervention Team (CIT) &
Behavioral Profiling Techniques to Prevent
Future Acts of Violence (Active Shooter/
Homicide in Progress)

Stacey M. Jenkins

Room B

Developing Scenario-Based Training for
Law Enforcement: A Focus on Keeping
Training Reality-Based

W. Sandel & W.C. Mullins

Room B

Break



3:25 3:45
Considerations for Corrections
Professionals and Administrators
B.H. Greenberg & J.N. Isley
Room A

3:50 4:10
Singapore Police Force

Room A

4:15 4:35
Principles and Practice
Casey Stewart

Room A

5:00 7:00

Poster Title

Stress, Health, and Sleep Hygiene:

Threat Assessment and Management:

Job Satisfaction in Law Enforcement
Officers According to Generational Cohorts
Johnathon Sharp & James Herndon

Room B

A Review of the Well-Being Services in the

Hui Fang (Samantha) Neo & Eunice Tan

The APA Independent Review (Hoffman
Report): Implications for Police & Public
Safety Psychology

David G. Ray, L. Morgan Banks, John Fennig,
Daniel Neller, & Sally Harvey

Room B

Poster Presentations and Reception

Author(s)

The Influence of Group Socialization on Authoritarianism
and Social Dominance Orientation in Law Enforcement
Culture (Professional)

Can We Identify Bad Cops Based on History? Base
Rates of Historical Markers (Professional)

Predictive Validity, Police Normative Samples, and The
WCST (Professional)

California Realignment and Mental Health
(Professional)

Realistic Coping Skills for Modern Day Law Enforcement

(Professional)

Active Shooter Event Severity, Media Reporting, Age,
and Location: Are They Related? (Student)

The Effect of Perpetrator Race on the Perception of
Fairness of Criminal Sentencing (Student)

ADHD Symptoms in Youth who are Truant (Student)

The Prisoner (Student)

Long-Term Officer Wellness: A Prospective Program
(Student)

Differentiating Factors in Attempted Versus Completed
Suicide by Cop Incidents (Student)

Craig L. Wetterer

Benjamin D. Hill, Wm. Drew Gouvier, Stephen L. Aita,
& Glenn Jones

Nicole J. Rafanello

Scott M. Gfeller, Kyle Villarama, & Jana Price-Sharps
Travis Gilbert

Philip J. Swift & James Herndon

Mekaela Comery & Paul Dupuis

Kyleigh K. Sheldon, Mirae A. Fornander, & Christopher

A. Kearney

Eleanor Rector

Kevin J. Goldberg

Alejandra Jordan & Nancy Ryba Panza



Poster Title

Author(s)

Blurred Lines: The Impact of Bystander Gender,
Situation, and Relationship on Likelihood to Report
Sexual Assault (Student)

An Examination of Grip Strength and its Relation to
Marksmanship Performance during the Annual Firearms
Qualification (AFQ) (Student)

Personality Differences among Law Enforcement
Officers on Pre-employment Psychological Evaluations
and their Recommendations for Hire and Retention
(Student)

Investigating the Personality Differences (as Measured
by the MMPI-1I and PAI) among Firefighter/ Emergency
Medical Services Candidates on Pre-Employment
Psychological Evaluations, Recommendation for Hire
and Retention (Student)

Examining the Effectiveness of Mental Health Education
on Law Enforcement: Stigmatizing Attitudes (Student)

A Limited View: An Operational Pilot Study Examining
Police Use of Body-Worn Video Cameras (Student)

Public Perceptions of Officer Dress and Deportment
(Student)

Eyewitness Testimony: Why is this Problematic?
(Student)

Lived Experiences of Secondary Victims During the
Parole Process: A Phenomenological Approach
(Student)

Abstract Reasoning Predicts Misconduct Episodes in
Police Officers: A Comparison of Cognitive and
Emotional Functioning Predictors (Student)

Psychometric Evaluation of M-PULSE and Comparison
to MMPI-2 (Student)

The Relationship between Perceived Police Legitimacy,
Degree of Authoritarianism, and Public Opinion of Police
Use of Body Worn Cameras (Student)

Police Decision-Making: The Impact of Choice on Use-
of-Force Decisions (Student)

A Comparison of Crisis Negotiator Training Curricula:
What Is Being Done vs. Best Practices (Student)

Gaze Patterns of Emergency Response Driving: The
Influence of Visual Scanning on Intersection Clearing
(Student)

Phenomenological Correlates of Depression and
Suicidal Ideation in Law Enforcement Professionals
(Student)

Danielle Labhardt, Emma Holdsworth, Sarah Brown, &
Douglas Howat

Andrew Brown, Simon Baldwin, Brittany Blaskovits, &
Craig Bennell

Melissa Horne, K.R. Juzwin, Sandra Lema-Stern, Mary
Lyttles, Molly Hendrickson, Laurie Harris, Rebecca
Hoover, & Amilie Dubois

Mary Lyttles, K.R Juzwin, J.Lilie, Melissa Horne, Molly
Hendrickson, Jennifer Hull, Laurie Harris, Rebecca
Hoover, & Amilie Dubois

Megan Wise, Lisa Christiansen, & Casey Stewart

Heather McGale, Simon Baldwin, Julie Blais, Craig
Bennell

Elizabeth Carter, Simon Baldwin, Brittany Blaskovits, &
Craig Bennell

Napta Elsadig

Jessica Millimen

Stephen L. Aita, Benjamin D. Hill, Glenn Jones, & Wm.
Drew Gouvier

Stephen L. Aita, Benjamin D. Hill, Wm. Drew Gouvier, &
Glenn Jones

Elizabeth A. Schultheis, Holly Ellingwood, Karla Emeno,
& Craig Bennell

Tansi Summerfield, Katherine D. Arbuthnott, & Gregory
P. Kratzig

Trevor D. Shade & Wayman C. Mullins

Chet C. Hembroff & Gregory P. Kratzig

Constance Colevins Tumlin, Jana Price-Sharps, Kyle L.
Villarama, & Schuyler Wei Liao



Multicultural Differences in Suicidal Ideation of Law Kyle L. Villarama, Jana Price-Sharps, Schuyler Wei
Enforcement Officers (Student) Liao, & Brandon Wainio

Applying Machiavellianism to the Detection of Kaelin Emery

Deception: Do High Machs Make Better Liars?

(Student)

A Phenomenological Study of Correctional Officers’ Heather Grammatico & James Herndon

Perceived Emotions on the Job (Student)

False Confessions from the Viewpoint of Federal Bradford J. Beyer & James Herndon
Polygraph Examiners (Student)

Active Shooter Events from 2000 to 2016: Findings and  Callie D. Shaw
Policy Implications (Student)

Firearm Performance and Manipulations With and Thomas Walker
Without a Pistol-Mounted Flashlight: The Effects of
Multitasking (Student)

Sugar Babies: Psychopathy among Typologies? Vincent Fuentes, April Cetina, Anyssa Llerena,
(Student) Stephanie Butler, & Anne-Marie Larsen

The Influence of Sleep Hygiene on Correctional Officer ~ J.N. Isley & B.H. Greenberg
Perception of Performance and Social Functioning
Ability (Student)

You can Lead a Horse to Water, but You Can’'t Make Kymberli Barker & James Herndon
Some Law Enforcement Officers Use Psychological
Services (Student)

Sexual Offending Among the Deaf Population: Why Are  Nicole Cossu
Deaf Individuals at Greater Risk? (Student)

Attitudes Towards Incarcerated LGBT Individuals Michelle Malters
(Student)

Common Language and Content in Mass Murderer Laura E. Hamlett
Manifestos (Student)

A Comparison of Crisis Negotiator Mental Health Jordan Taylor Jung
Training to CIT Training Received by Patrol Officers
(Student)

Tuesday, September 27

7:45 8:15 Registration



8:15

8:30

8:55

9:20

9:45

10:05

10:20

10:45

11:10

11:35

8:30

8:50

9:15

9:40

10:05

10:20

10:40

11:05

11:30

11:55

Announcements
Released to Kill Again: An Analysis of Examining the Utility of Forensic Hypnosis
Paroled Murderers who Murdered While in Criminal Investigations
on Parole Adam Park
Michael G. Aamodt & Michael A. Surrette Room B
Room A
Methodological Considerations in The Process and Outcome Evaluation of a
Assessing the Health Care Concerns of Midwestern Drug Court
Female Prison Inmates Jeanie Thies
R. Alan Thompson Room B
Room A

The Ability of Sleep Hygiene to Influence = The Undercurrent of Betrayal: Funeral for a

Correctional Officer Health and Friend
Performance Under Stress Kammie Juzwin
J.N. Isley & B.E. Greenberg Room B
Room A
Coming of Age in a Time of Turmoil: Perceptions of Police Actions: The
Measuring Cadet Attitudes in the Influence and Impact of Officer Profanity
Albuquerque Police Department and Completeness of Information
Peter DiVasto Mark Sawa, Andrew J. Carroll, & Wayman C.
Room A Mullins

Room B

Break

The Role of Speciality Trained, New Emergency Responders’ Assessments
Experienced Psychologists and Social for Posttraumatic Stress, Depression, and
Scientists in the Trans-Terrorism Era Other Symptoms
Michael A. Borders Mark Kamena
Room A Room B
A Different Way of Looking at Mental Black and Blue Lives Matter: The
lliness for Law Enforcement: The Mad, Movements, the Missions, and the
the Bad, and the Sad Momentum
Wayman C. Mullins & William Sandel James S. Herndon
Room A Room B
Benefits of Utilizing Forensic Law Enforcement Related Custodial Deaths
Psychologists within Law Enforcement in Mississippi Since 2010: A Descriptive &
Genevieve Ryan Retrospective Analysis
Room A R. Alan Thompson

Room B
The Bombs of Africa: Psychology and Risk Factors of Excited Delirium Syndrome
Technology in the Detection of (ExDS) in Non-Fatal Use of Force
Improvised Explosive Devices Encounters
Matthew J. Sharps & Lindsay Smith Simon Baldwin, Christine Hall, Craig Bennell,
Room A Brittany Blaskovits, & Chris Lawrence

Room B



11:55

12:30

1:30

1:55

2:20

3:35

3:50

4:15

6:00

1:30

1:20

1:50

2:15

3:30

3:50

4:10

4:35

9:00

Lunch

Dallas Police: Ambush, Aftermath, & Aid

David Derr, Trina Hall, Christina E. Smith, Edrick Dorian, & Stephanie Barone McKenny

Room A

Conducting a Suspect Interview with a
Necrophilic Serial Killer

Eric Hickey

Room A

Understanding Mothers and Fathers in
Cases of Neonaticide, Infanticide, and
Filicide

Kristen Beyer & Eric Hickey

Room A

Sensitivity, Specificity, and Base Rates:
Getting Realistic About Psychological
Tests and Measures in Police Psychology
Wm. Drew Gouvier & Benjamin D. Hill
Room A

It’s Not Just About IF We Can, but SHOULD
We: Re-Thinking the Psychological Fitness
for Duty Evaluation

Douglas Craig & Stephen Curran

Room B

The Collision of Race, Guns, and Law and
Order within the Context of Shifting
Population Demographics and America's
First Black President: The Possible Role of
a Third Reconstruction

Debra L. Murphy & Lorraine Samuels

Room B

The San Bernardino Terrorist Attack:
Helping First Responders

Tammy McCoy-Arballo, Deborah Silveria,
Robin Inwald, & Jana Price-Sharps
Room B

Break

Management of Our Mental Health
Gary Taylor & Marcus Tafoya
Room A

Smoke and the OIS: The Influence of IED
Detection Training on Shoot/No-Shoot
Decisions

Matthew J. Sharps, Megan R. Herrera, David
Hulett, & Amanda Briley

Room B

Toward a Taxonomy of the Unintentional
Discharge of Firearms in Law Enforcement
Dawn O'Neill, John O'Neill, & William J.
Lewinski

Room B

Banquet:
Transport will leave the hotel at 6 and return at 9. The banquet will begin at
6:30 and end at 8:30



8:15

8:30

8:55

9:20

9:45

10:05

10:25

8:30

8:50

9:15

9:40

10:05

10:20

12:50

Announcements

National Park Service: Law
Enforcement and Mental Health: An
Uneasy but Necessary Relationship
Jon H. Moss & Shannon Kupersmith
Room A

Investigative Leads Derived from 9-1-1
Calls

Jon Cromer, JoAnne Brewster, Michael
Stoloff, & Kethera Fogler

Room A

Multi Murder: A Case Study
Explanation

Hayden Knibbs & Gerard Labuschagne
Room A

Who Are the Protectors and How
Should They Protect? Implementation
and Coordination between Title IX
Investigators, University Police, and
Local Law Enforcement

Mkay Bonner & Mark S. Johnson

Room A

Developing a Methodology Utilizing
Interactive Animation and Narratives to
Test Police Response to Contextual
Scenarios

Aviva Twersky & David R. Fenney

Room B

Enhancing Officer Recall of Use-of-Force
Scenarios: Tests of a Standard vs.
Modified Use-of-Force Reporting Tool
Craig Bennell, Jennifer Pettalia, Natasha
Korva, Simon Baldwin & Mirza Karimullah
Room B

What is the Relationship Between Annual
Firearms Qualification Scores and Police
Officer Performance in Other Use of Force
Scenarios?

Natasha Korva, Jennifer Pettalia, Simon
Baldwin, Craig Bennell, Mirza Karimullah, &
Steve Oster

Room B

Factors Influencing Police Officer
Performance and Retention in Annual
Firearms Qualification (AFQ) Tests
Brittany Blaskovits, Rebecca Mugford, Simon
Baldwin, & Craig Bennell

Room B

Break

Business Meeting and Awards

Updated as of 9-1-16



