





SOCIETY FOR POLICE AND CRIMINAL PSYCHOLOGY AUSTIN, TEXAS

## **SPCP 2016 Annual Conference - Austin, Texas**

Sunday, September 25				
4:45	7:00	Early Registration		
5:00	7:00	Welcome	Reception	
		Monday, Septembe	er 26	
7:15	8:15	Registration		
8:15	8:30	Opening Remarks		
8:30	8:50	Standing Naked at the Beach on a Snowy Evening: Marketing Police Psych Part 2 Gary S. Aumiller Room A (This will be the only presentation given at this time in either room)	Standing Naked at the Beach on a Snowy Evening: Marketing Police Psych Part 2 Gary S. Aumiller Room A (This will be the only presentation given at this time in either room)	
8:55	9:15	Law Enforcement Trauma: Implications for Humanity Michael G. Tavolacci Room A	Public Perceptions of Protective Vests in Law Enforcement John O'Neill, Dawn A. O'Neill, William Spence, William J. Lewinski, Steven Swenson & Emily Stark Room B	
9:20	9:40	Stress Management in the Field K.R. Juzwin Room A	Examining the Role of Police Psychologists in Police Departments Across the Country with Focus on Outsourcing Tasks and In-House Duties Marva P. Dawkins & Genessa Lewis Room B	
9:45	10:05	Communication Skills for Law Enforcement: How to be Effective Chris Findley Room A	Newly Emerging Organized Crime Groups and the Maturation Process Tom Mijares Room B	
10:05	10:20	Break		
10:20	10:40	The Relationship of Service Orientation to Risk Management Attitudes John Jones & Brian Dreschler Room A	Law Enforcement Divorce Rates: An Updated Analysis Michael G. Aamodt Room B	

10:45	11:05	The Eyes Really Do Have It: Attribution of Violent Potential from Facial Observation Matthew J. Sharps & Megan R. Herrera Room A	IPI-2 Critical Items and Predicted Termination Michael R. Stowers & Scott W. Stubenrauch Room B
11:10	11:30	An Examination of the Media and Its Impact on Emotion-Driven Decision-Making in Society Wayman C. Mullins & William Sandel Room A	Comparison of Law Enforcement PEPE Candidates With and Without Combat Experience on the MMPI-2 and PAI Molly Meier Hendrickson, K.R. Juzwin, Jamie Lilie, Mary Littles, Melissa Horne, Jennifer Hull, & Laurie Harris Room B
11:35	11:55	Symptom Reduction in PTSD in Medication Resistant Patients Jana Price-Sharps Room A	The Development of a Physical Agility Assessment as a Bona Fide Occupational Qualification for Pre-Employment and Annual Evaluations Mkay Bonner & Mark S. Johnson Room B
11:55	1:30	Lunch	
12:30	1:20	Police Lethal Force: Fact, Fiction, Perception, and Paving a Way Forward Byron Greenberg & Wayne Wallace Room A - Presentation to be given during lunch	
1:30	1:50	Saving Those Who Save Others Sara Lapacka Room A	An Evaluation of a Police Crisis Responder Model in Rhode Island for Persons with Mental Illness Matthew H. Fleischmann, Jacquline Cottle, Matt C. Zaitchik, Craig Bennell, Richard McKenna, & Judith Platania Room B
1:55	2:15	Treating Traumatized Police Officers and Personnel: A Parade of Faces Connie S. Pyburn Room A	Crisis Intervention and Hostage Negotiating Andrew T. Young Room B
2:20	2:40	Impact of Ethical Failures on Law Enforcement Organizations and Leadership Sherry L. Harden Room A	Applying Crisis Intervention Team (CIT) & Behavioral Profiling Techniques to Prevent Future Acts of Violence (Active Shooter/Homicide in Progress) Stacey M. Jenkins Room B
2:45	3:05	Effectiveness of High-Fidelity Simulation in Changing Citizens' Attitudes Towards Police Jeffrey A. Pardue Room A	Developing Scenario-Based Training for Law Enforcement: A Focus on Keeping Training Reality-Based W. Sandel & W.C. Mullins Room B
3:05	3:20	Break	

3:25	3:45	Stress, Health, and Sleep Hygiene: Considerations for Corrections Professionals and Administrators B.H. Greenberg & J.N. Isley Room A	Job Satisfaction in Law Enforcement Officers According to Generational Cohorts Johnathon Sharp & James Herndon Room B
3:50	4:10	A Review of the Well-Being Services in the Singapore Police Force Hui Fang (Samantha) Neo & Eunice Tan Room A	The APA Independent Review (Hoffman Report): Implications for Police & Public
4:15	4:35	Threat Assessment and Management: Principles and Practice Casey Stewart Room A	Safety Psychology David G. Ray, L. Morgan Banks, John Fennig, Daniel Neller, & Sally Harvey Room B
5:00	7:00	Poster Presentations and Reception	

Poster Title	Author(s)
The Influence of Group Socialization on Authoritarianism and Social Dominance Orientation in Law Enforcement Culture (Professional)	Craig L. Wetterer
Can We Identify Bad Cops Based on History? Base Rates of Historical Markers ( <b>Professional</b> )	Benjamin D. Hill, Wm. Drew Gouvier, Stephen L. Aita, & Glenn Jones
Predictive Validity, Police Normative Samples, and The WCST ( <b>Professional</b> )	Nicole J. Rafanello
California Realignment and Mental Health (Professional)	Scott M. Gfeller, Kyle Villarama, & Jana Price-Sharps
Realistic Coping Skills for Modern Day Law Enforcement (Professional)	Travis Gilbert
Active Shooter Event Severity, Media Reporting, Age, and Location: Are They Related? (Student)	Philip J. Swift & James Herndon
The Effect of Perpetrator Race on the Perception of Fairness of Criminal Sentencing (Student)	Mekaela Comery & Paul Dupuis
ADHD Symptoms in Youth who are Truant (Student)	Kyleigh K. Sheldon, Mirae A. Fornander, & Christopher A. Kearney
The Prisoner (Student)	Eleanor Rector
Long-Term Officer Wellness: A Prospective Program (Student)	Kevin J. Goldberg
Differentiating Factors in Attempted Versus Completed Suicide by Cop Incidents (Student)	Alejandra Jordan & Nancy Ryba Panza

Poster Title	Author(s)
Blurred Lines: The Impact of Bystander Gender, Situation, and Relationship on Likelihood to Report Sexual Assault (Student)	Danielle Labhardt, Emma Holdsworth, Sarah Brown, & Douglas Howat
An Examination of Grip Strength and its Relation to Marksmanship Performance during the Annual Firearms Qualification (AFQ) (Student)	Andrew Brown, Simon Baldwin, Brittany Blaskovits, & Craig Bennell
Personality Differences among Law Enforcement Officers on Pre-employment Psychological Evaluations and their Recommendations for Hire and Retention (Student)	Melissa Horne, K.R. Juzwin, Sandra Lema-Stern, Mary Lyttles, Molly Hendrickson, Laurie Harris, Rebecca Hoover, & Amilie Dubois
Investigating the Personality Differences (as Measured by the MMPI-II and PAI) among Firefighter/ Emergency Medical Services Candidates on Pre-Employment Psychological Evaluations, Recommendation for Hire and Retention (Student)	Mary Lyttles, K.R Juzwin, J.Lilie, Melissa Horne, Molly Hendrickson, Jennifer Hull, Laurie Harris, Rebecca Hoover, & Amilie Dubois
Examining the Effectiveness of Mental Health Education on Law Enforcement: Stigmatizing Attitudes (Student)	Megan Wise, Lisa Christiansen, & Casey Stewart
A Limited View: An Operational Pilot Study Examining Police Use of Body-Worn Video Cameras (Student)	Heather McGale, Simon Baldwin, Julie Blais, Craig Bennell
Public Perceptions of Officer Dress and Deportment (Student)	Elizabeth Carter, Simon Baldwin, Brittany Blaskovits, & Craig Bennell
Eyewitness Testimony: Why is this Problematic? (Student)	Napta Elsadig
Lived Experiences of Secondary Victims During the Parole Process: A Phenomenological Approach (Student)	Jessica Millimen
Abstract Reasoning Predicts Misconduct Episodes in Police Officers: A Comparison of Cognitive and Emotional Functioning Predictors (Student)	Stephen L. Aita, Benjamin D. Hill, Glenn Jones, & Wm. Drew Gouvier
Psychometric Evaluation of M-PULSE and Comparison to MMPI-2 (Student)	Stephen L. Aita, Benjamin D. Hill, Wm. Drew Gouvier, & Glenn Jones
The Relationship between Perceived Police Legitimacy, Degree of Authoritarianism, and Public Opinion of Police Use of Body Worn Cameras (Student)	Elizabeth A. Schultheis, Holly Ellingwood, Karla Emeno, & Craig Bennell
Police Decision-Making: The Impact of Choice on Use- of-Force Decisions (Student)	Tansi Summerfield, Katherine D. Arbuthnott, & Gregory P. Kratzig
A Comparison of Crisis Negotiator Training Curricula: What Is Being Done vs. Best Practices (Student)	Trevor D. Shade & Wayman C. Mullins
Gaze Patterns of Emergency Response Driving: The Influence of Visual Scanning on Intersection Clearing (Student)	Chet C. Hembroff & Gregory P. Kratzig
Phenomenological Correlates of Depression and Suicidal Ideation in Law Enforcement Professionals (Student)	Constance Colevins Tumlin, Jana Price-Sharps, Kyle L. Villarama, & Schuyler Wei Liao

Poster Title	Author(s)
Multicultural Differences in Suicidal Ideation of Law Enforcement Officers (Student)	Kyle L. Villarama, Jana Price-Sharps, Schuyler Wei Liao, & Brandon Wainio
Applying Machiavellianism to the Detection of Deception: Do High Machs Make Better Liars? (Student)	Kaelin Emery
A Phenomenological Study of Correctional Officers' Perceived Emotions on the Job (Student)	Heather Grammatico & James Herndon
False Confessions from the Viewpoint of Federal Polygraph Examiners (Student)	Bradford J. Beyer & James Herndon
Active Shooter Events from 2000 to 2016: Findings and Policy Implications (Student)	Callie D. Shaw
Firearm Performance and Manipulations With and Without a Pistol-Mounted Flashlight: The Effects of Multitasking (Student)	Thomas Walker
Sugar Babies: Psychopathy among Typologies? (Student)	Vincent Fuentes, April Cetina, Anyssa Llerena, Stephanie Butler, & Anne-Marie Larsen
The Influence of Sleep Hygiene on Correctional Officer Perception of Performance and Social Functioning Ability (Student)	J.N. Isley & B.H. Greenberg
You can Lead a Horse to Water, but You Can't Make Some Law Enforcement Officers Use Psychological Services (Student)	Kymberli Barker & James Herndon
Sexual Offending Among the Deaf Population: Why Are Deaf Individuals at Greater Risk? (Student)	Nicole Cossu
Attitudes Towards Incarcerated LGBT Individuals (Student)	Michelle Malters
Common Language and Content in Mass Murderer Manifestos (Student)	Laura E. Hamlett
A Comparison of Crisis Negotiator Mental Health Training to CIT Training Received by Patrol Officers (Student)	Jordan Taylor Jung

Tuesday, September 27		
7:45	8:15	Registration

Tuesday, September 27			
8:15	8:30	Announcements	
8:30	8:50	Released to Kill Again: An Analysis of Paroled Murderers who Murdered While on Parole Michael G. Aamodt & Michael A. Surrette Room A	Examining the Utility of Forensic Hypnosis in Criminal Investigations Adam Park Room B
8:55	9:15	Methodological Considerations in Assessing the Health Care Concerns of Female Prison Inmates R. Alan Thompson Room A	The Process and Outcome Evaluation of a Midwestern Drug Court Jeanie Thies Room B
9:20	9:40	The Ability of Sleep Hygiene to Influence Correctional Officer Health and Performance Under Stress J.N. Isley & B.E. Greenberg Room A	The Undercurrent of Betrayal: Funeral for a Friend Kammie Juzwin Room B
9:45	10:05	Coming of Age in a Time of Turmoil: Measuring Cadet Attitudes in the Albuquerque Police Department Peter DiVasto Room A	Perceptions of Police Actions: The Influence and Impact of Officer Profanity and Completeness of Information Mark Sawa, Andrew J. Carroll, & Wayman C. Mullins Room B
10:05	10:20	В	reak
10:20	10:40	The Role of Speciality Trained, Experienced Psychologists and Social Scientists in the Trans-Terrorism Era Michael A. Borders Room A	New Emergency Responders' Assessments for Posttraumatic Stress, Depression, and Other Symptoms Mark Kamena Room B
10:45	11:05	A Different Way of Looking at Mental Illness for Law Enforcement: The Mad, the Bad, and the Sad Wayman C. Mullins & William Sandel Room A	Black and Blue Lives Matter: The Movements, the Missions, and the Momentum James S. Herndon Room B
11:10	11:30	Benefits of Utilizing Forensic Psychologists within Law Enforcement Genevieve Ryan Room A	Law Enforcement Related Custodial Deaths in Mississippi Since 2010: A Descriptive & Retrospective Analysis R. Alan Thompson Room B
11:35	11:55	The Bombs of Africa: Psychology and Technology in the Detection of Improvised Explosive Devices Matthew J. Sharps & Lindsay Smith Room A	Risk Factors of Excited Delirium Syndrome (ExDS) in Non-Fatal Use of Force Encounters Simon Baldwin, Christine Hall, Craig Bennell, Brittany Blaskovits, & Chris Lawrence Room B

Tuesday, September 27				
11:55	1:30	Lunch		
12:30	1:20	Dallas Police: Ambush, Aftermath, & Aid David Derr, Trina Hall, Christina E. Smith, Edrick Dorian, & Stephanie Barone McKenny Room A		
1:30	1:50	Conducting a Suspect Interview with a Necrophilic Serial Killer Eric Hickey Room A	It's Not Just About IF We Can, but SHOULD We: Re-Thinking the Psychological Fitness for Duty Evaluation Douglas Craig & Stephen Curran Room B	
1:55	2:15	Understanding Mothers and Fathers in Cases of Neonaticide, Infanticide, and Filicide Kristen Beyer & Eric Hickey Room A	The Collision of Race, Guns, and Law and Order within the Context of Shifting Population Demographics and America's First Black President: The Possible Role of a Third Reconstruction Debra L. Murphy & Lorraine Samuels Room B	
2:20	3:30	Sensitivity, Specificity, and Base Rates: Getting Realistic About Psychological Tests and Measures in Police Psychology Wm. Drew Gouvier & Benjamin D. Hill Room A	The San Bernardino Terrorist Attack: Helping First Responders Tammy McCoy-Arballo, Deborah Silveria, Robin Inwald, & Jana Price-Sharps Room B	
3:35	3:50	Break		
3:50	4:10	Management of Our Mental Health Gary Taylor & Marcus Tafoya Room A	Smoke and the OIS: The Influence of IED Detection Training on Shoot/No-Shoot Decisions Matthew J. Sharps, Megan R. Herrera, David Hulett, & Amanda Briley Room B	
4:15	4:35		Toward a Taxonomy of the Unintentional Discharge of Firearms in Law Enforcement Dawn O'Neill, John O'Neill, & William J. Lewinski Room B	
6:00	9:00	Banquet: Transport will leave the hotel at 6 and return at 9. The banquet will begin at 6:30 and end at 8:30		

Wednesday, September 28				
8:15	8:30	Announcements		
8:30	8:50	National Park Service: Law Enforcement and Mental Health: An Uneasy but Necessary Relationship Jon H. Moss & Shannon Kupersmith Room A	Developing a Methodology Utilizing Interactive Animation and Narratives to Test Police Response to Contextual Scenarios Aviva Twersky & David R. Fenney Room B	
8:55	9:15	Investigative Leads Derived from 9-1-1 Calls Jon Cromer, JoAnne Brewster, Michael Stoloff, & Kethera Fogler Room A	Enhancing Officer Recall of Use-of-Force Scenarios: Tests of a Standard vs. Modified Use-of-Force Reporting Tool Craig Bennell, Jennifer Pettalia, Natasha Korva, Simon Baldwin & Mirza Karimullah Room B	
9:20	9:40	Multi Murder: A Case Study Explanation Hayden Knibbs & Gerard Labuschagne Room A	What is the Relationship Between Annual Firearms Qualification Scores and Police Officer Performance in Other Use of Force Scenarios?  Natasha Korva, Jennifer Pettalia, Simon Baldwin, Craig Bennell, Mirza Karimullah, & Steve Oster Room B	
9:45	10:05	Who Are the Protectors and How Should They Protect? Implementation and Coordination between Title IX Investigators, University Police, and Local Law Enforcement Mkay Bonner & Mark S. Johnson Room A	Factors Influencing Police Officer Performance and Retention in Annual Firearms Qualification (AFQ) Tests Brittany Blaskovits, Rebecca Mugford, Simon Baldwin, & Craig Bennell Room B	
10:05	10:20	Break		
10:25	12:50	Business Meeting and Awards		